

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7076

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

17 March 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to LINAC machines and SBRT or SABR.

You asked:

- 1. The year of purchase of every LINAC machine in operation at your trust?
- 2. How many patients received SBRT or SABR at your Trust in 2020 and until the latest available in 2021 and for what indications?
- 3. How many individual business cases have been raised for new or replacement linear accelerators in 2020 and 2021.

Trust response:

1.

2010

2015

2021

2017

2010

2007

2018

2018

2019

2

2020 - We treated 36 Lung SABR. No other sites

2021 - We treated:

- 51 Lung SABR
- 5 Metastatic Lung SABR
- 8 Bone SABR
- 1 Spine SABR

- 2 Node SABR
- 8 Prostate SABR
- 3. One full business case.